will be implemented by the Borrower, its contributory organisations (in Czech: 
příspěvkové organizace) and/or its Subsidiaries (as defined below) (each hereafter 
called a "Final Beneficiary" and together "Final Beneficiaries").  

(c) The total cost of the Project, as estimated by the Bank, is CZK 12,674,000,000.00 
(twelve billion six hundred and seventy-four million Czech crowns) and the Borrower 
has stated that it intends to finance the Project as follows:  

Source Amount (CZK m) 

Credit from the Bank 6,000.00 

Other (including own funds and EU Funds (as defined below)) 6,674.00 

TOTAL 12,674.00 

(d) In order to fulfil the financing plan set out in Recital (c), the Borrower has requested from

[...]

(b) confirmation on the appointment of the Project Coordinator and the Project 
Implementation Unit for the Project has been set up for the implementation of this 
Contract,; and 

(c) the amount of the first Tranche does not exceed an amount equivalent to 
CZK 1,800,000,000.00 (one billion eight hundred million Czech crowns), unless 
supported by allocations to Scheme(s) subject to the Letter(s) of Allocation. 

1.4.C Subsequent Tranches 

The disbursement of each Tranche under Article 1.2, except for:  

(a) the first Tranche under Article 1.4.B above; or

[...]

In case of making available to the Borrower (by virtue of an amendment to this Contract) further 
funds up to the total amount of the Approved Credit, the disbursement of each Tranche under 
Article 1.2, which, when aggregated with any other disbursement(s) under the Approved 
Credit, exceeds the amount equivalent to CZK 5,400,000,000.00 (five billion four hundred 
million Czech crowns), is conditional upon receipt by the Bank, in form and substance 
satisfactory to it, on or before the date falling 6 (six) Business Days before the Scheduled 
Disbursement Date (and, in the case of deferment under Article 1.5, the Requested Deferred